BAHIA BAY PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOC.
STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND

EQUITY - CASH BASIS
As of March 31, 2019

No Assurance is Provided

ASSETS
Cash - Operating - Wells Fargo 7206  $ 91,547.15
Cash - Canal Fund - Wells Fargo 63,959.99
Cash - Vanguard 14,435.83

TOTAL ASSETS 169,942.97

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE‘S
LIABILITIES

Fund Equity
Fund Balance

169,942.97

Total Fund Equity 169,942.97

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
FUND EQUITY $ 169,942.97




BAHIA BAY PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOC.
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES-CASH BASIS
For the 1 Month and 3 Months Ended March 31, 2019
No Assurance is Provided

1 Month Ended 3 Months Ended
March 31, 2019 March 31, 2019

Revenues
Maintenance Fees
Special Assessment Funds
Interest Income
Other Income

Total Revenues

Operating Expenses
Utilities
Electricity
Water & Sewer
Total Utilities

Repairs & Maintenance
Lawn Maintenance
General Maint. Materials/Sup.
Landscaping
Annex
Bulkhead Repairs
Total Repairs & Maintenance

Administrative Expenses
Professional Fees
Bank Charges
Administrative Expenses
Total Administrative Expense

Total Operating Expenses

Excess of Revenues Over
(Under) Expenses

5,190.00
47,793.00
82.51
100.00

53,165.51

47,883.00
57,459.00
82.51
200.00

0.00
77.91
3,398.00
0.00
0.00

3,475.91

0.00
3.50
470.00
473.50

4,145.46

105,624.51

400.00

254.30

6,398.00

250.00
320000

10,502.30

450.00
14.00
1,958.47
2,422.47

13,519.24

49,020.05

92,105.27




BAHIA BAY PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOC.
BUDGET REPORT - CASH BASIS

Schedule 1
No Assurance is Provided
Actual Budget Total
3 Months Ended 3 Months Annual Budget
March 31, 2019 March 31, 2019 Variance Budget Remaining
Revenues
Maintenance Fees 47,883.00 $ 12,269.25 $ 3561375 $ 49,077.00 $ 1,194.00
Special Assessment Funds 57,459.00 16,512.75 40,946.25 66,051.00 8,592.00
Interest Income 82.51 0.00 82.51 0.00 (82.51)
Other Income 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 (200.00)
Total Revenues 105,624.51 28,782.00 76,842.51 115,128.00 9,503.49
Operating Expenses
Payroll Costs e
Utilities
Electricity 246.02 300.00 53.98 1,200.00 953.98
Water & Sewer 348.45 450.00 101.55 1,800.00 1,451.55
Total Utilities 594.47 750.00 155.53 3,000.00 2,405.53
Contract Services
Repairs & Maintenance
Lawn Maintenance 400.00 1,500.00 1,100.00 6,000.00 5,600.00
General Maint. Materials/Su 254.30 875.01 620.71 3,500.00 3,245.70
Landscaping 6,398.00 4,125.00 (2,273.00) 16,500.00 10,102.00
Annex 250.00 125.01 (124.99) 500.00 250.00
Security 0.00 125.01 125.01 500.00 500.00
Sea Grass Mgmt 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
Bulkhead Repairs 3,200.00 16,512.75 13,312.75 66,051.00 62,851.00
Total Repairs & Mainte 10,502.30 24,762.78 14,260.48 99,051.00 88,548.70
Administrative Expenses
Insurance 0.00 1,250.01 1,250.01 5,000.00 5,000.00
Legal 0.00 1,250.01 1,250.01 5,000.00 5,000.00
Professional Fees 450.00 500.01 50.01 2,000.00 1,550.00
Web Page 0.00 125.01 125.01 500.00 500.00
Taxes 0.00 37.50 37.50 150.00 150.00
Bank Charges 14.00 37.50 23.50 150.00 136.00
Administrative Expenses 1,958.47 750.00 (1,208.47) 3,000.00 1,041.53
Total Administrative Ex 2,422.47 3,950.04 1,527.57 15,800.00 13,377.53
Total Operating Expenses 13,519.24 29,462.82 15,943.58 117,851.00 104,331.76




Excess of Revenues Over
(Under) Expenses

BAHIA BAY PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOC.
BUDGET REPORT - CASH BASIS

Schedule 1
No Assurance is Provided
Actual Budget
3 Months Ended 3 Months

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2019 Variance

$ 92,105.27 § (680.82) §$ 92,786.09 $

Total
Annual Budget
Budget Remaining

(2,723.00) $ (94,828.27)




